

SHB 2459 - H AMD

By Representative Cairnes

1 On page 53, line 31, increase the general fund“state
2 appropriation for fiscal year 2005 by \$47,000.

3 On page 53, line 33, increase the general fund“-federal
4 appropriation by \$44,000.

5 Correct the total.

6 On page 56, line 29, strike "\$780,000" and insert "\$827,000"

7 On page 56, line 30, strike "\$1,092,000" and insert
8 "\$1,136,000"

9 On page 56, line 33, strike "\$14.83" and insert "\$14.93"

10 On page 58, line 24, increase the general fund“-state
11 appropriation for fiscal year 2005 by \$296,000.

12 On page 58, line 26, increase the general fund“-federal
13 appropriation by \$294,000.

14 Correct the total.

15 On page 62, line 10, strike "\$4,837,000" and insert
16 "\$5,133,000"

17 On page 62, line 11, strike "\$6,898,000" and insert
18 "\$7,192,000"

19 On page 62, line 14, strike "\$14.83" and insert "\$14.93"

EFFECT: Funding is provided to increase agency home care provider payment rates by 10 cents per hour, effective October 1, 2004.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Increases General Fund-State by \$343,000.

Increases Other Funds by \$338,000.